Standards Alignment 4.4, 5.1

SP14 Completer Survey: Detailed Item Analysis

Program Completion Semester Mean: 4.18
Response Value Frequency Percent
Fall 2010 1.00 1 3.57
Spring 2011 2.00 3 10.71
Fall 2011 3.00 8 28.57
Spring 2012 4.00 4 14.29
Fall 2012 5.00 2 7.14
Spring 2013 6.00 10 35.71
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Grade Level Currently Teaching Mean: 4.50
Response Value Frequency Percent
K-5 1.00 7 25.00
K-6 2.00 1 3.57
1st 3.00 5 17.86
2nd 4.00 3 10.71
3rd 5.00 4 14.29
4th 6.00 0 0.00
5th 7.00 0 0.00
6th-8th 8.00 2 7.14
9th-12th 9.00 6 21.43
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Type of Teacher Education Program Completed at LSUA Mean: 1.79
Response Value Frequency Percent
B.S. Elementary 1-5 1.00 19 67.86
Certification-Only Elementary 1-5 2.00 2 7.14
Content Major/EDUC Minor Secondary 6-12 3.00 3 10.71
Certification-Only Secondary 6-12 4.00 2 7.14
Certification-Only Health & PE K-12 5.00 2 7.14
Total Valid | 28 100.00
1. Impact on Student Learning: How would you rate your ability to positively impact the learning of your Mean: 3.12
grades 1-5, K-6, or 6-12 students in the following content areas? (If available, base on your value-added

scores and/or student performances on student learning targets.)

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 6 21.43
Strong 3.00 16 57.14
Average 2.00 3 10.71
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 25 89.29
Missing 3 10.71
Total 28 100.00
5/13/2014 SP14 Completer Survey: Detailed Item Page 1



English/Language Arts

Mean: 2.89

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 7 25.00
Strong 3.00 15 53.57
Average 2.00 4 14.29
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 2 7.14
Total Valid 28 100.00
Mathematics Mean: 2.41
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 6 21.43
Strong 3.00 10 35.71
Average 2.00 5 17.86
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 5 17.86
Total Valid 27 96.43
Missing 1 3.57
Total 28 100.00
Science Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 3 10.71
Strong 3.00 4 14.29
Average 2.00 16 57.14
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 5 17.86
Total Valid 28 100.00
Social Studies Mean: 2.46
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 3 10.71
Strong 3.00 13 46.43
Average 2.00 9 32.14
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 3 10.71
Total Valid 28 100.00
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Health and Physical Education

Mean: 1.71

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 4 14.29
Strong 3.00 3 10.71
Average 2.00 11 39.29
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 9 32.14
Total Valid | 28 100.00
2. Planning: How would you rate your ability to plan standards-based lessons that are developmentally Mean: 3.48
appropriate and based on learning theory, research, and best practices?

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 14 50.00
Strong 3.00 12 42.86
Average 2.00 1 3.57
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 27 96.43
Missing | 1 3.57
Total 28 100.00
Differentiate learning experiences to meet diverse needs of learners including English language learners Mean: 3.11
and learners with exceptionalities

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 10 35.71
Strong 3.00 12 42.86
Average 2.00 5 17.86
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 28 100.00
3. Instruction: How would you rate your ability to plan and implement lessons that positively impact the Mean: 3.21
learning of all students?

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 8 28.57
Strong 3.00 18 64.29
Average 2.00 2 7.14
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 28 100.00
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Motivate students and connect to their background knowledge, skills, and/or interests Mean: 3.25
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 10 35.71
Strong 3.00 15 53.57
Average 2.00 3 10.71
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Engage students in a variety of curriculum-based learning experiences Mean: 3.25
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 10 35.71
Strong 3.00 15 53.57
Average 2.00 3 10.71
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Provide differentiated instruction for individuals or small groups of students based on formative, summative, Mean: 3.00
or other data

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 7 25.00
Strong 3.00 15 53.57
Average 2.00 5 17.86
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Present content that is accurate, relevant, current, and addresses concepts, principles, relationships, and Mean: 3.25
methods of inquiry

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 9 32.14
Strong 3.00 17 60.71
Average 2.00 2 7.14
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Communicate with clarity of thought and correctness of grammar Mean: 3.07
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 5 17.86
Strong 3.00 20 71.43
Average 2.00 3 10.71
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
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Use questioning strategies which develop higher order thinking skills Mean: 2.93
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 5 17.86
Strong 3.00 16 57.14
Average 2.00 7 25.00
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Engage students in classroom discussions in which students interact with each other Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 7 25.00
Strong 3.00 15 53.57
Average 2.00 5 17.86
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
4. Management: How would you rate your ability to manage a classroom? Mean: 3.07
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 9 32.14
Strong 3.00 12 42.86
Average 2.00 5 17.86
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 27 96.43
Missing 1 3.57
Total 28 100.00
Manage Time Mean: 3.25
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 11 39.29
Strong 3.00 14 50.00
Average 2.00 2 7.14
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 28 100.00
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Establish Classroom Procedures and Routines

Mean: 3.21

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 12 42.86
Strong 3.00 11 39.29
Average 2.00 4 14.29
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Manage Behaviors of Students (including minor, major, and extreme distractions) Mean: 2.89
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 8 28.57
Strong 3.00 10 35.71
Average 2.00 9 32.14
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Manage Transitions Effectively and Efficiently Mean: 3.14
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 10 35.71
Strong 3.00 13 46.43
Average 2.00 4 14.29
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
5. Assessment: How would you rate your ability to use a variety of assessment techniques to plan Mean: 3.04
instruction, to monitor student performance, to modify lessons, and to assess student learning of stated

objectives?

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 5 17.86
Strong 3.00 19 67.86
Average 2.00 4 14.29
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Engage students in Self and/or Peer Assessments Mean: 2.79
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 3 10.71
Strong 3.00 16 57.14
Average 2.00 9 32.14
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
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6. Technology: How would you rate your ability to use technological tools and/or products of technology to  pean: 3.29

enhance student learning?

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 13 46.43
Strong 3.00 10 35.71
Average 2.00 5 17.86
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00

How would you rate your ability to use technology to meet professional responsibilities and to increase the  \ean: 3.25
effectiveness and the efficiency of your practice?

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 13 46.43
Strong 3.00 9 32.14
Average 2.00 6 21.43
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
7. Concrete Representations: How would you rate your ability to use a variety of manipulatives, models, Mean: 2.93
and/or lab equipment to engage students in active learning?

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 9 32.14
Strong 3.00 11 39.29
Average 2.00 5 17.86
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 2 7.14
Total Valid 27 96.43
Missing 1 3.57
Total 28 100.00
8. Visual Representations: How would you rate your ability to use maps, charts, timelines, Mean: 3.18
pictures/paintings, sketches, and other graphic organizers or visuals to enhance the learning experiences of

students?

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 11 39.29
Strong 3.00 11 39.29
Average 2.00 6 21.43
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 28 100.00
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9. Resources: How would you rate your ability to use available resources such as off-campus educational  pean: 2.44
sites and/or virtual field trips, guest speakers, and other community resources?

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 3 10.71
Strong 3.00 9 32.14
Average 2.00 12 42.86
Below Average 1.00 3 10.71
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 27 96.43
Missing 1 3.57
Total 28 100.00
10. Professionalism: How would you rate your professionalism? Mean: 3.61
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 17 60.71
Strong 3.00 11 39.29
Average 2.00 0 0.00
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Professional Dispositions and Professional Ethics Mean: 3.57
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 17 60.71
Strong 3.00 10 35.71
Average 2.00 1 3.57
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Professional Work Habits Mean: 3.71
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 20 71.43
Strong 3.00 8 28.57
Average 2.00 0 0.00
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
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Professional Development

Mean: 3.54

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 15 53.57
Strong 3.00 13 46.43
Average 2.00 0 0.00
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Professional Communications and Connections with Families/Caregivers Mean: 3.54
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 16 57.14
Strong 3.00 11 39.29
Average 2.00 1 3.57
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Professional Collaboration with Colleagues and Administration Mean: 3.54
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 16 57.14
Strong 3.00 11 39.29
Average 2.00 1 3.57
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
Professional Reflections to Improve Student Learning, Teaching, and other Professional Performances Mean: 3.43
Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 13 46.43
Strong 3.00 14 50.00
Average 2.00 1 3.57
Below Average 1.00 0 0.00
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
11. School Improvement: How would you rate your engagement in school improvement planning, Mean: 3.04
implementation, and evaluation?

Response Value Frequency Percent
Exceptional 4.00 8 28.57
Strong 3.00 14 50.00
Average 2.00 5 17.86
Below Average 1.00 1 3.57
Not Applicable 0.00 0 0.00
Total Valid | 28 100.00
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12. Identify areas below in which you think more focused attention during your professional preparation Mean: -
would have positively impacted the performances of your grades 1-5, K-6, or 6-12 students on standardized

tests. Select only topics for which you think more pre-service attention is needed and would improve the

academic performances of your grades 1-5, K-6, or 6-12 students. General Education Courses

Response Value Frequency Percent

Content Knowledge: English/Language

Arts/Reading e < El
Content Knowledge: Mathematics 2.00 5 17.86
Content Knowledge: Science 3.00 9 32.14
Content Knowledge: Social Studies 4.00 7 25.00
Total Valid 18 64.29
Missing 10 35.71
Total 28 100.00
Professional Teacher Education Courses Mean: -
Response Value Frequency Percent
Pedagogy: How to teach reading 1.00 11 39.29
Pedagogy: How to teach writing 2.00 15 53.57
Pedagogy: How to teach mathematics 3.00 6 21.43
Pedagogy: How to teach science 4.00 5 17.86
Pedagogy: How to teach social studies 5.00 6 21.43
Pedagc_)gy: How to teach health and physical 6.00 1 357
education

Ut|||zqt|on of Technology to Enhance Student 7.00 7 25 00
Learning

Pedagogy: Assessment 8.00 6 21.43
Pedagogy: Planning 9.00 3 10.71
Pedagogy: Management 10.00 13 46.43
Pedagogy: Instruction 11.00 1 3.57
Pedagogy: Professionalism 12.00 0 0.00
Field Experiences: Methods Courses 13.00 3 10.71
Clinical Experiences Student Teaching or

Internship 14.00 1 3.57
Other 15.00 1 3.57
Total Valid 27 96.43
Missing 1 3.57
Total 28 100.00
Research-Based Strategies and/or Best Practices Mean: -
Response Value Frequency Percent
Differentiation 1.00 14 50.00
Cooperative Learning such as partner or small 200 10 35.71
group

Total Valid 16 57.14
Missing 12 42.86
Total 28 100.00
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